
Date Event Location Time Parents
Invited? Notes

Sun 22nd Sept 2024 Pet Service Woodman Close 10:00am Yes Bring your pet and / or your pet cuddly
toy

Mon 23rd Sept 2024 Classroom visits Child’s classroom

3:45pm - Beech
4:15pm - Maple 
4:15pm - Rowan
4:45pm - Oak

Yes 
A chance to hear from your child's
class teacher about daily routines and
learning topics etc

Mon 7th Oct 2024 Open morning for prospective
parents

School 9:30am - 12:00pm n/a Please share with the community

Mon 7th Oct 2024 Phonics Information session Willow classroom 3:45pm Yes  For parents of Reception children only

Fri 11th Oct 2024 INSET Day Home All day n/a

Fri 18th Oct 2024 School Harvest Festival Playground / Hall 9:15am Yes  Weather dependent

Fri 25th Oct 2024 Last day of half-term School 3:30pm n/a

Dates for your diary - 2024/25
Sparsholt C of E Primary School

Term: Autumn 1



Date Event Location Time Parents
Invited? Notes

Mon 4th Nov 2024 First day of half-term School 08:40am n/a

Mon 4th Nov 2024 Marvellous Monday Child’s classroom 3:35pm - 4:15pm Yes For all classes. An invitation to come in
with your child and view their work.

Tues 12th Nov 2024 Open morning for prospective parents School 09:30am - 12:00pm n/a Please share with the community

Tues 12th Nov 2024 In-person parents’ evening School 3:45pm - 7:00pm Yes Booking will open 2 weeks before

Thurs 14th Nov 2024 In-person parents’ evening School 3:45pm - 7:00pm Yes Booking will open 2 weeks before

TBC Church Carol Service St Stephen’s Church TBC Yes

Fri 13th Dec 2024 KS1 Nativity Hall 09:30am Yes For KS1 only. FoSS refreshments.

Mon 16th Dec 2024 KS2 Christmas Kaleidoscope Hall 2:15pm Yes For KS2 only. FoSS refreshments.

Thurs 19th Dec 2024 School Christmas lunch & festivities Hall 12:00pm - 3:30pm No Meal choices requested in advance.

Fri 20th Dec 2024 Last day of Autumn Term School TBC n/a

Dates for your diary - 2024/25
Sparsholt C of E Primary School

Term: Autumn 2



Date Event Location Time Parents
Invited? Notes

Mon 6th Jan 2025 First day of term School 08:40am n/a

Thurs 13th Feb 2025 Last day of half-term School 3:30pm n/a INSET on Friday

Fri 14th Feb 2025 INSET Day Home All day n/a

Dates for your diary - 2024/25
Sparsholt C of E Primary School

Term: Spring 1



Date Event Location Time Parents
Invited? Notes

Mon 24th Feb 2025 First day of half-term School 08:40am n/a

Mon 3rd Mar 2025 Marvellous Monday Child’s classroom 3:35pm - 4:15pm Yes For all classes. An invitation to come in
with your child and view their work.

Thurs 6th Mar 2025 World Book Day celebration School All day No Dress up as your favourite book
character

Tues 11th Mar 2025 In-person parents’ evening School 3:45pm - 7:00pm Yes Booking will open 2 weeks before

Thurs 13th Mar 2025 In-person parents’ evening School 3:45pm - 7:00pm Yes Booking will open 2 weeks before

TBC Church Mothering Sunday Service St Stephen’s Church TBC Yes

Fri 4th April 2025 Whole School Easter Presentation Playground / Hall 2:15pm Yes Weather dependent

Fri 4th April 2025 Last day of Spring Term School 3:30pm n/a

Dates for your diary - 2024/25
Sparsholt C of E Primary School

Term: Spring 2



Date Event Location Time Parents
Invited? Notes

Tues 22nd April 2025 First day of term School 08:40am n/a

Mon 5th May 2025 Bank Holiday Home All day n/a School closed

Mon 12th May - 
Thurs 15th May 2025

KS2 SATs Week School n/a n/a For Year 6 only

Fri 23rd May 2025 Whole School Musical May Concert Hall / Playground 2:15pm Yes

Fri 23rd May 2025 Last day of half-term School 3:30pm n/a

Dates for your diary - 2024/25
Sparsholt C of E Primary School

Term: Summer 1



Date Event Location Time Parents
Invited? Notes

Mon 2nd Jun 2025 First day of half-term School 08:40am n/a

Mon 9th Jun - 
Fri 13th Jun 2025

Year 6 Residential Calshot Activities
Centre n/a n/a For Year 6 only

Thurs 19th Jun 2025 Sports Day School field 1:15pm Yes Weather dependent

Fri 20th Jun 2025 Diocese Leavers’ Service Winchester Cathedral TBC No

Mon 30th Jun 2025 INSET Day Home All day n/a

Wed 16th July 2025 Whole School Outdoor Production School field 1:15pm Yes Weather dependent

Thurs 17th July 2025 Whole School Outdoor Production School field 6:00pm Yes Weather dependent

Tues 22nd July 2025 Year 6 Leavers’ Service St. Stephen’s Church 09:30am Yes For Year 6 children and parents only

Tues 22nd July 2025 Last day of the school year School 3:30pm n/a Return to school on Thurs 4th Sept 2025

Dates for your diary - 2024/25
Sparsholt C of E Primary School

Term: Summer 2


